Montana-Dakota Utilities Co.

400 N 4th Street
Bismarck, ND 58501

State of North Dakota
Gas Rate Schedule

NDPSC Volume 8
40" Revised Sheet No. 3
Canceling 39" Revised Sheet No. 3

RATE SUMMARY SHEET
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Distribution
Sheet Basic Service Delivery Rates 88 & 99 Total
Rate Schedule No. Charge Charge Cost of Gas Rate/ Dk
Residential Rate 60 4 $0.8244 per day $0.525 $5.106 $5.631
Firm - Wahpeton Rate 62 5 $0.395 per day $0.781 $5.106 $5.887
Firm Service Commitments $2.35 per day $1.409 $5.106 $6.515
Residential - Wahpeton Rate 63 6 $0.395 per day $0.781 $5.106 $5.887
Air Force Rate 64 7
Minot Air Force Base $4,000.00 per month
PAR Site $1,000.00 per month
Firm Service $0.530 $5.106 $5.636
Interruptible Service - PAR $0.414 $3.652 $4.066
Interruptible Service - MAFB $0.414 $3.412 $3.826
Firm General Service Rate 70 13
Meters rated < 500 cubic feet $0.88 per day $1.384 $5.106 $6.490
Meters rated > 500 cubic feet $2.35 per day $1.409 $5.106 $6.515
Small Interruptible Gas Rate 71 14
Maximum Rate per Dk $450.00 per month $0.699 $3.652 $4.351
Minimum Rate per Dk $450.00 per month $0.102 $3.652 $3.754
Maximum Rate per Dk (Wahpeton) $450.00 per month $0.699 $3.652 $4.351
Minimum Rate per Dk (Wahpeton) $450.00 per month $0.102 $3.652 $3.754
Optional Seasonal Gas Rate 72 15
Meters rated < 500 cubic feet $0.88 per day $1.384 $5.285 $6.669
Meters rated > 500 cubic feet $2.35 per day $1.409 $5.285 $6.694
Firm General - Wahpeton Rate 73 16 $0.395 per day $0.781 $5.106 $5.887
Firm Service Commitments $2.35 per day $1.409 $5.106 $6.515
Contracted Demand Service - Rate 74 17
Meters rated < 500 cubic feet $0.88 per day
Meters rated > 500 cubic feet $2.35 per day
Distribution Demand Charge $8.500 $8.500
Cost of Gas $3.203 $3.203
Capacity Charge $12.800 $12.800
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Montana-Dakota Utilities Co.

400 N 4th Street

Bismarck, ND 58501

State of North Dakota
Gas Rate Schedule

NDPSC Volume 8
8" Revised Sheet No. 3.1
Canceling 7" Revised Sheet No. 3.1

RATE SUMMARY SHEET
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Distribution
Sheet Basic Service Delivery Rates 88 & 99 Total
Rate Schedule No. Charge Charge Cost of Gas Rate/ Dk
Transportation Service 24
Small Interruptible Rate 81 $450.00 per month
Maximum $0.699 $0.699
Minimum $0.102 $0.102
Large Interruptible Rate 82 $1,800.00 per month
Maximum $0.237 $0.237
Minimum $0.061 $0.061
Large Interruptible Gas Rate 85 27
Maximum Rate per Dk $1,800.00 per month $0.237 $3.652 $3.889
Minimum Rate per Dk $1,800.00 per month $0.061 $3.652 $3.713
Residential Rate 90 32 $0.8244 per day $0.525 $10.383 $10.908
Firm General Service Rate 92 13
Meters rated < 500 cubic feet $0.88 per day $1.384 $10.383 $11.767
Meters rated > 500 cubic feet $2.35 per day $1.409 $10.383 $11.792

Date Filed: January 8, 2026

Issued By:  Travis R. Jacobson

Vice President -

Regulatory Affairs

Effective Date:  Effective with service rendered on and
after February 1, 2026

Case No.: PU-26-007




Montana-Dakota Utilities Co.

400 N 4th Street
Bismarck, ND 58501

State of North Dakota

Gas Rate Schedule

RATE SUMMARY SHEET

NDPSC Volume 8
Original Sheet No. 3.2

Miscellaneous Charges

Amount
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Late Payment

1% per month

Returned Check

$15.00 per check

Manual Meter Reading Change

$26.05 per month

Reconnection charge after termination
for nonpayment
-During normal business hours
-After normal business hours

See Rate 100 paragraph 22
Current service labor rate per hour

Reconnection charge after
termination for causes defined in
Rate 100 paragraph 22

-During normal business hours

-After normal business hours

$30.00
Current service labor rate per hour

Reconnection charge applicable to
seasonal or temporary customers
-During normal business hours

-After normal business hours

Minimum- $30.00 (See rate 100 § V 21)
Minimum- Current service labor rate per hour

Reconnection charge applicable to

transportation customers when remote

data acquisition equipment must be

reinstalled

$160.00

Date Filed: November 1, 2023

Issued By:  Travis R. Jacobson

Director - Regulatory Affairs

after December 1, 2024

Case No.: PU-24-007 and PU-23-341

Effective Date: Effective with service rendered on and
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